order of the High Court insofar as it found contributory

negligence and restore the award of the Tribunal.  The

modification made by the High Court were twofold; one,

on the contributory negligence which stands set aside

and the other, deleting Rs.1,60,000/- (Rupees one lakh

and sixty thousand) in the Tribunals award towards love

and  affection.  The  deletion  of  the  amounts  granted

towards love and affection, as carried out by the High

Court,  is  perfectly  in  order,  especially  since  all  the

claimants have been granted compensation for loss of

consortium. 

10. The  appeal  is  partly  allowed,  setting  aside  the

contributory negligence, as found by the High Court and

awarding the full amounts as computed by the Tribunal,

except  the  amount  of  Rs.1,60,000/-  (Rupees  one  lakh

and  sixty  thousand)  deleted  by  the  High  Court.  The

balance amounts shall be paid along with interest at the

rate of 7.5% per annum, as directed by the Tribunal.  

11. The appeal stands partly allowed.   

12. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed